501967150

06/25/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|---|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee from Scimed Life System to Boston Scientific Scimed, Inc. previously recorded on Reel 026344 Frame 0410. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment of Assignmnors interest. |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|----------------|----------------|
| Gary Jordan | 04/24/2012 |
| Gary J. Leanna | 04/24/2012 |
| Dean Molloy | 06/11/2012 |
| Paul Norton | 04/23/2012 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | Boston Scientific Scimed, Inc. |
|-----------------|--------------------------------|
| Street Address: | One Scirned Place |
| City: | Maple Grove |
| State/Country: | MINNESOTA |
| Postal Code: | 55311-1566 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number | - |
|---------------------|----------|---|
| Application Number: | 10982465 | *************************************** |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (563)300-3001 Phone: 952-563-3000 Email: jbuss@vaslaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Vidas, Arrett and Steinkraus 6640 Shady Oak Road Address Line 1:

Address Line 2: Suite 400

Address Line 4: Eden Prairie, MINNESOTA 55344

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: \$63.2-15330-US01

REEL: 028555 FRAME: 0903

PATENT

700489082

Ø 003

RightFax

5/ 05 9:21

PAGE 004/004

Fax erver

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v08 Stylesheet Version v02

04/29/2005 800018034

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNMENT OF ASSIGNOR'S INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Execution Date |
|----------------|----------------|
| Gary Jordan | 2005-01-25 |
| Gary J. Leanna | 2005-01-25 |
| Dean Molloy | 2005-04-19 |
| Paul K. Norton | 2005-01-25 |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name | Street Address | Internal Address | City | State/Country | Postal Code |
|------------------------------|------------------|------------------|-------------|---------------|----------------|
| Scimed Life Systems, Inc. | One Scimed Place | | Maple Grove | MINNESOTA | 55311 |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type | Number |
|--------------------|----------|
| Application Number | 10982465 |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

FAX NUMBER: 9528421742

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful,

When the customer number has been provided, the Office of Public Records will obtain the correspondence data from the

official record on file at the USPTO. CUSTOMER NUMBER: 023452

| NAME OF PERSON SIGNING: | Frederick W. Niebul |
|-------------------------|---------------------|
|-------------------------|---------------------|

| DATE SIGNED: | 2005-04-29 |
|--------------|------------|
|--------------|------------|

Total Attachments: 3

source=scimed159patentassignment1stpage.tif source=scimed159patentassignment2ndpage.tif source=scimed159patentassignment3rdpage.tif

> PATENT REEL: 028555 FRAME: 0904

\$40.00 109824

UTILITY/DESIGN PATENT Docket No. S63.2B-15330-US01

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we

Inventors Residence Address Inventor Names 9 Parker Circle, Litchfield, NH 03052 Gary Jordan 42 Edgewood Drive, Holden, MA 01520 Gary J. Leanna Dean Molloy 68 Heartland, Pittsboro, NC 27314 758 Lancaster Ave., Lunenburg, MA 01462 Paul Norton

have invented the invention(s) disclosed in the United States patent application enti

Prosthesis anchoring and deploying device

492531

APR 25

JUS P.A

and filed:

| concurrentl | 1 | _ |
|-----------------|-------|---|
| | | |
| | | |
| | | |

冈

November 5, 2004 and assigned Serial No. _ 10/982465

WHEREAS Boston Scientific Scimed, Inc. ("Assignee") is a corporation having its principal place of business at One Scimed Place, Maple Grove, MN 55311-1566;

WHEREAS we previously assigned said application to Scimed Life Systems in an assignment executed as early as January 25, 2005 and recorded with the United States Patent Office at reel no. 015963, frame no. 0745:

WHEREAS as of January 1, 2005, Boston Scientific Scimed, Inc. was merged with and into Scimed Life Systems Inc. with the name of the surviving corporation being Boston Scientific Scienced, Inc., as shown in the certificate of merger recorded with the United States Patent Office at reel no. 026344, frame no. 0410;

WHEREAS, at the time we executed the previous assignment, we were unaware that as a result of the merger, the proper name for the legal entity at the time was Boston Scientific Scimed, Inc. and not Scimed Life Systems Inc., and it was our intention to assign all right, title and interest, logal and equitable, to Boston Scientific Scimed, Inc.;

NOW, THEREFORE, Bc It Known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee, its successors, and assigns, any and all right, title and interest, legal and equitable, to the extent that we have such right, title and interest, in and to said invention, to said application for any and all countries, to any and all Letters Patent, and to any and all Design Letters Patent of any and all countries which may be granted therefrom and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all Letters Patent and all Design Letters Patent which may be granted to said invention to Assignee.

| Inventor Names | Signature | Date |
|----------------|-----------|-------------|
| Gary Jordan | Day ade | 24Apr 2012 |
| Gary J. Leanna | Bas //h | 24 Apr 206 |
| Dean Molloy | | |
| Paul Norton | Med RIII | 23 APR 2012 |

Page 1 of 1

RECORDED: 06/25/2012

UTILITY/DESIGN PATENT Docket No. S63.2B-15330-US01

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, we

| Inventor Names | Inventors Residence Address |
|----------------|---|
| Gary Jordan | 9 Parker Circle, Litchfield, NH 03052 |
| Gary J. Leanna | 42 Edgewood Drive, Holden, MA 01520 |
| Dean Molloy | 68 Heartland, Pittsboro, NC 27314 |
| Paul Norton | 758 Lancaster Ave., Lunenburg, MA 01462 |

| Paul Norton | 758 Lancaster Ave., Lunenburg, MA 0 | 1462 |
|--|---|--|
| have invented the invention(s) disclosed in the United States patent application entitled: | | |
| Prosthesis anchoring and deploying device | | |
| and filed: | | |
| co | ocurrently herewith | |
| ⊠ on | November 5, 2004 and assigned Ser | al No 10/982465; and |
| | HEREAS <u>Boston Scientific Scimed, Inc.</u> ("Assign himed Place. Maple Grove, MN 55311-1566; | ee") is a corporation having its principal place |
| WHEREAS we previously assigned said application to Scimed Life Systems in an assignment executed as early as January 25, 2005 and recorded with the United States Patent Office at reel no. 015963, frame no. 0745; | | |
| WHEREAS as of January 1, 2005, Boston Scientific Scienced, Inc. was merged with and into Scienced Life Systems Inc. with the name of the surviving corporation being Boston Scientific Scienced, Inc., as shown in the certificate of merger recorded with the United States Patent Office at reel no. 026344, frame no. 0410; | | |
| merger, the proper na | HEREAS, at the time we executed the previous assignme for the legal entity at the time was Boston Scient tention to assign all right, title and interest, legal and | rific Scimed, Inc. and not Scimed Life Systems |
| NOW, THEREFORE, Be It Known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of all of which is hereby acknowledged, we hereby sell, assign, and transfer unto Assignee, its successors, and assigns, any and all right, title and interest, legal and equitable, to the extent that we have such right, title and interest, in and to said invention, to said application for any and all countries, to any and all Letters Patent, and to any and all Design Letters Patent of any and all countries which may be granted therefrom and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue all Letters Patent and all Design Letters Patent which may be granted to said invention to Assignee. | | |
| Inventor Names | Signature | Date |
| Gary Jordan | , | |
| Gary J. Leanna | | |
| Dean Molloy | DHE DE | 6/11/2012 |
| Paul Norton | | |

PATENT REEL: 028555 FRAME: 0906